
The Big Schloss – Pocket Reference 

 Rockcliff Lake Trail White 0.4 0.4 
R Chimney Rock Trail Orange 0.8 1.2 
L Trout Pond Trail Purple 0.3 1.5 
L Long Mountain Trail Yellow 6.3 7.8 
X CR 23/10  0 7.8 
S Bucktail Trail Orange 0.2 8 
S Bucktail Trail Orange 0.2 8.2 
R Bucktail Cutoff Trail Pink 2.7 10.9 
L Half Moon Trail Yellow 1.8 12.7 
R Pond Run Trail Blue 2.0 14.7 
R Little Stoney Creek Trail Yellow 3.3 18 
R Forest Road 92 Unblazed 0.5 18.5 
R Big Schloss Cutoff Trail Blue 1.9 20.4 
L Mill Mountain Trail Orange 1.0 21.4 
L Big Schloss Trail White 0.3 21.7 
 Big Schloss Trail (returning) White 0.3 22 
L Mill Mountain Trail Orange 1.8 23.8 
S Tibbet Knob Trail Yellow 1.6 25.4 
S Tibbet Knob Trail Yellow 0.8 26.2 
R State Route 691 (Dirt Road) Unblazed 2.0 28.2 
R Long Mountain Trail Yellow 2.4 30.6 
L Trout Pond Trail Purple 0.3 30.9 
R Chimney Rock Trail Orange 0.8 31.7 
L Rockcliff Lake Trail White 0.4 32.1 
 Total  32.1  
 


